Bulletin 20.020.1.005
M SERIES
BLOWER MODULE
SPECIFICATIONS
Bulletin 20-020.1
Bulletin 20-20.1.005
Copyright © 2021 Unico Inc.   Page 2
TABLE OF CONTENTS

M Series Blower Module
Engineering Specifications
Model Number Key
M 2430 EC2 1L 1B -
Size (Nominal Cooling Capacity Range)
1218=12000 to 18000 Btu/hr (3.5 to 5.2 kW)
2430=24000 to 30000 Btu/hr (7.0 to 8.8 kW)
3036=30000 to 36000 Btu/hr (8.8 to 10.5 kW)
3642=36000 to 42000 Btu/hr (10.5 to 12.3 kW)
4860=48000 to 60000 Btu/hr (14.0 to 17.5 kW)
Configuration
L=Left-hand connection
R=Right-hand connection
Unit Type
M=Modular
Revision
1, 2, 3, etc.
Module Type
B= Blower Module
Motor Type, Power Supply (1 phase)
ST2 = Single speed, 208-240V, 60 Hz
EC2 = Variable Speed, 120/208-240V, 50/60 Hz
Paint Option
(Blank)=None
1 = White
GENERAL INFORMATION
The Unico System modular blowers are designed for
use with the Unico System small-duct high-velocity
(SDHV) system. The blower modules are compatible
with other modules of the same size (Table 1). The
blowers exceed the U.S. Department of Energy static
pressure requirements for SDHV air conditioner and
heat pump systems at the rated airflow when installed
with the compatible Unico air cooling module1.
Table 1. Compatible Modules
Module Description
MxxxxC-B,E Refrigerant Coil
MxxxxC-C Chilled Water Coil
MxxxxC-H Hot Water Coil
MxxxxV Vertical Plenum
MxxxxR Horizontal Return
APPLICATIONS
For air-conditioning, the rated airflow is generally
250 CFM per nominal2 cooling ton (34 L/kW-s) and
for heat pumps it is 275 CFM per nominal ton (37
L/kW-s). For proper operation, we do not recommend
flow rates less than 200 CFM per nominal ton (27
L/kW-s).
Figure 1. Attic Installation with Unico System
Cooling and Heating Module.
—————
1 Per US DOE 10CFR430, Appendix M and M1
Prior to 1/1/23: 1.10-1.20 inches wc (270 to 300 Pa), depending on
capacity;
On or after 1/1/23: 1.15 inches wc (286 Pa),
—————
2 Nominal refers to nameplate capacity of outdoor unit, refer to AHRI
product directory for rated capacity
Bulletin 20-20.1.005
Copyright © 2021 Unico Inc.   Page 4
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
The blower is available with a single-speed or
variable-speed motor (see model key previous page)
with its specific control box. The Model Comparison
table lists the features for each motor type.
The single-speed (-ST2) is for exact replacement of
existing single speed blower modules and for hot
water heating applications with air temperatures
exceeding 150°F (65°C). The variable speed motor
version (-EC2) is more efficient and must be used for
air conditioning and heat pump applications in order
to meet minimum efficiency requirements.
ST2 (Version 2)